Surface Aerator Specification
Low Speed
2026
Introduction
Zentec  is  proud to  present  our  innovative Low Speed Surface  Aerator  with  a
vertical shaft—a critical component engineered to maximize efficiency in water
and wastewater treatment.
Why is aeration required?

depending on site-specific conditions  The table below is based on a tip speed of 5
m/s.
Model Power [kW] Oxygen
Transferred
[kg/hr]
Typ. impeller
diameter [m]
Max. depth
without draft
tube [m]
Platform hole
diameter
[mm]
A B C
Z-ASL-18,5 18.5 32 1.5 3.70 435
Z-ASL-22 22 38 1.64 4.0 435
Z-ASL-30 30 52 1.91 4.7 500
Z-ASL-37 37 64 2.12 5.2 500
Z-ASL-45 45 78 2.34 5.8 530
Z-ASL-55 55 95 2.59 6.4 530
Z-ASL-75 75 130 3.03 6.7 620
Z-ASL-90 90 156 3.31 6.7 760
Larger aerators can be designed on request.
Mounting Details
For platform mounted aerators, two footprint configurations are used depending
on the installed power.  A schematic of the footprints are shown below.  These
sizes are indicative and will be confirmed on order placement.
Low Speed Surface Aerator Specification 2026 Page  5 of 11
18-30 kW foot print 45-90 kW foot print
Footprint 18 kW to 30 kW
Model Aerator Power
[kw]
A [mm] B [mm] C [mm]
Z-ASL-18.5 18,5 750 600 39
Z-ASL-22 22 750 600 39
Z-ASL-30 30 850 700 39
Z-ASL-37 37 850 700 39
Footprint 45 kW to 90 kW

Draft tubes
The Zentec aerators’ impeller diameter is ~50% of the
liquid depth; thereby ensuring mixing at the basin floor.
For deeper basins, draft tubes should be installed.  Draft
tubes have internal baffles to prevent vortexing.
The draft tube diameter exceeds the impeller diameter
and the height is based on the liquid level.  The bottom
of  the  draft-tube  has  a  clearance  of  1.5  m above  the
basin floor.
Draft tubes can be GRP lined, epoxy painted or manufactured from stainless steel
for corrosion protection.
Model Power [kW] Typical Impeller
Diameter [m]
Draft tube diameter [m]
Z-AP-18,5 18,5 1.50 1.7
Z-AP-22 22 1.64 1.8
Z-AP-30 30 1.91 2.1
Z-AP-37 37 2.12 2.3
Z-AP-45 45 2.34 2.6
Z-AP-55 55 2.59 2.8
Z-AP-75 75 3.03 3.3
Z-AP-90 90 3.31 3.6
Low Speed Surface Aerator Specification 2026 Page  8 of 11
Deflection plates
Deflector plates may be required by a customer to prevent the impeller from
generating  excessive  spray.   Zentec  can  supply  deflector  plates  that  can  be